
NOAA CWIP Contacts 
 
OCAO’s Real Property Management Division (RPMD) 
Francesca Ryan, Director – Francesca.Ryan@noaa.gov (301-628-0931) 
Lisa Williams – Lisa.Willams@noaa.gov (301-628-0933) 
 
OCAO’s Personal Property Management Branch (PPMB) 
Joy Taylor, Director of Logistics – Joy.Taylor@noaa.gov (301-713-3551 x171) 
Kenneth Morrow, Chief – Kenneth.Morrow@noaa.gov (301-628-0998)  
Katina Felts – Katina.Felts@noaa.gov (301-628-0980) 
PPMB email – ppmb.financial@noaa.gov 
 
OCAO’s Project Planning and Management Division (PPMD) 
Chien Le, Chief – Chien.V.Le@noaa.gov (301-713-9886 x139) 
Deborah Johnson – Deborah.I.Johnson@noaa.gov (301-628-0978) 
Elizabeth Whitsel – Elizabeth.Whitsel@noaa.gov (301-628-0994) 
 
OCFO’s Finance Office (FO) – Financial Statements Branch (FSB) 
Heather Potter, Chief – Heather.Potter@noaa.gov (301-444-2158) 
Christi Fierro – Christine.Fierro@noaa.gov (301-444-2775) 
CWIP email – cwip.notification@noaa.gov 
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